
 
 
 

 نوُقَّتتَ مْكَُّلعََل مْكُِلبْقَ نْمِ نَیذَِّلا ىَلعَ بَتِكُ امَكَ مُایَِّصلا مْكُیَْلعَ بَتِكُ اوُنمَآ نَیذَِّلا اھَُّیَأ ایَ
“0 you who believe, fasting is enjoined on you as it was on 

those before you, so that you might become righteous."(2:183) 

Ramadan Calendar 2019 -1440 (SALAM Time 95841) 
 

May/June 
 

Ramadan 
 

Fajr 
(Fast begins) 

 
Sunrise 

 
Dhuhr 

 
Asr 

 
Maghrib 
(Iftar Time) 

 
Isha 

May 6 Monday 1 4:41 6:04 1:02 4:53 8:02 9:27 
May 7 Tuesday 2 4:40 6:03 - - 8:03 9:28 
May 8 Wednesday 3 4:38 6:02 - - 8:04 9:30 
May 9 Thursday 4 4:37 6:01 - 4:54 8:05 9:31 
May 10 Friday 5 4:36 6:00 - - 8:06 9:32 
May 11 Saturday 6 4:34 5:59 - - 8:07 9:33 
May 12 Sunday 7 4:33 5:58 - - 8:08 9:35 
May 13 Monday 8 4:32 5:57 - 4:55 8:09 9:36 
May 14 Tuesday 9 4:30 5:56 - - 8:10 9:37 
May 15 Wednesday 10 4:29 5:55 - - 8:11 9:38 
May 16 Thursday 11 4:28 5:54 - - - 9:40 
May 17 Friday 12 4:27 5:53 - - 8:12 9:41 
May 18 Saturday 13 4:26 5:52 - 4:56 8:13 9:42 
May 19 Sunday 14 4:24 5:51 - - 8:14 9:43 
May 20 Monday 15 4:23 - - - 8:15 9:44 
May 21 Tuesday 16 4:22 5:50 1:03 - 8:16 9:45 
May 22 Wednesday 17 4:21 5:49 - 4:57 8:17 9:47 
May 23 Thursday 18 4:20 5:48 - - - 9:48 
May 24 Friday 19 4:19 - - - 8:18 9:49 
May 25 Saturday 20 4:18 5:47 - - 8:19 9:50 
May 26 Sunday 21 4:17 5:46 - - 8:20 9:51 
May 27 Monday 22 - - - 4:58 8:21 - 
May 28 Tuesday 23 4:16 5:45 - - - 9:52 
May 29 Wednesday 24 4:15 - 1:04 - 8:22 9:53 
May 30 Thursday 25 4:14 5:44 - - 8:23 9:54 
May 31 Friday 26 - - - 4:59 8:24 9:55 
June 1 Saturday 27 4:12 5:43 - - - 9:56 
June 2 Sunday 28 - - - - 8:25 9:57 
June 3 Monday 29 4:11 - - - 8:26 9:58 

          

June 
 

4 Tuesday 1 Shawwal Eid-ul Fitr   

(SALAM follows the astronomical calculations established by the Fiqh Council of North America) 
SALAM: 4545 Sacramento, CA 95841 (916) 979-1933, Ext. 3, www.salamcenter.org 


